OGRP

PAGE 04/15

USPTO

''8/2009 2:43:02 PM PAGE 4/^>5 Fax Server

TO: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE COMPANY: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEY	1.1	01/08/2009 500748666 NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	ANCE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
<u> </u>		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			<u>,</u>
		lame	F	
Jiansheng Ding			Execution Date	
Wanhong Yang			09/18/2007 09/17/2007	
Paicheng Luo			09/17/2007	
Weigi Hua			09/19/2007	
Degiang Me			09/19/2007	
Haiquan Xu			09/18/2007	
Ge Zhang			09/18/2007	
Qingle Hou			09/18/2007	
Dezhen Sun			09/18/2007	
Tianjie Yu			09/17/2007	
Yu Yao			09/18/2007	
Nan Zhao			09/18/2007	
Hongbo Li			09/18/2007	i
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
		POLYURETHANES CO., LTD.		
	Wanhua Industrial P			
		th Road, Daxle Development Zone		
	Ningbo, Zhejiang			
				1
Osiai Code.	13812			i
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type Number				
Application Number:				
CORRESPONDENCE D	A TA	<u> </u>		
Fax Number;	(203)327-6401			ļ

08/13/20<u>0</u>9 17:38 2033276401 OGRP PAGE 05/15 1/8/2009 2:43:02 PM PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGI SOO & PERLE COMPANY:ONE LANDMAS SQUARE

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 203-327-4500 Email: docketing@ogrp.com Correspondent Name; Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle Address Line 1: One Landmark Square Address Line 2: 10th Floor Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 05901 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0004387USU NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero Total Attachments: 8 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tlf source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023084 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, we, <u>DING, Jiansheng</u>, a citizen of <u>China</u>, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, YANG, Wanhong , a citizen of China , and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, LUO, Peicheng, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, HUA, Weigi, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, MA, Degiang, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, XU, Haiquan, a citizen of China and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, ZHANG Ge, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, HOU, Qingle, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, SUN, Dezhen, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, YU, Tianjie, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, YAO, Yu, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, ZHAO, Nan, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002, and LI, Hongbo, a citizen of China, and a resident of No. 7, Xingfu South Road, Yantai, Shandong, China 264002 have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

A HOLE-JETTING TYPE MIXER-REACTOR

hereby assign to NINGBO WANHUA POLYURETHANES CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having its principal office at Wanhua Industrial Park, No. 39 Huandao North Road, Daxie Development Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, 315812 P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on and assigned U.S. Application ______, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and

PATENT REEL: 023084 FRAME: 0167 extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: _	9.18	, 2007	199
Date: _	9.18	, 2007	Ву:
			Witness Signature
	<u></u>	SONO	3 Jinhong
		Witness Prin	ted Name
	No. 7, Xingfu S	outh Road, Yai	ntai, Shandong, China 264002
		Witness Ad	
			
	_ _		

Date: <u>9/17/2007</u>	, 2007	8 + 48 8 X
Date:9.17	, 2007	By:
		Witness Signature
_	SONG	<u>Jinhong</u>
	Witness Printe	
<u>No. 7, Xingfu S</u>	South Road, Yan	tai, Shandong, China 264002
	Witness Add	dress
	_	
_		
Date: 9/17/2007	, 2007	240 PA
		By:
Date:	, 2007	
		Witness Signature
	SONG Jir	shone
	Witness Printed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No. 7. Xinafu Sc		i, Shandong, China 264002
	Witness Addr	ess
_ _ _		
<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	

Date:	09/19	, 2007	1	魔雏
Date:	9.19	, 2007	By: 	来锦宝
			Wit	ness Signature
	<u>No. 7, Xing</u> fu	SONG Jin Witness Prin South Road, Ya	ted Name	China 264002
		Witness A	dress	, Olima 204002
	-			
	_			
	_	.,		
Date: _	<u> </u>	<u>′. (^८7,</u> 2007	ラ モオ:	
Date: _	9.	19 , 2007	By:	糖素
		1	Witn	ess Signature
	-	SONG Jinh Witness Print		
	No. 7, Xingfu S	South Road, Yan		China 264002
		Witness Ad-	dress	
	_		<u> </u>	
				

Date: _	<u> </u>	<u>8</u> , 2007	_ dhe do
Date: _		<u>P. 18</u> _, 2007	ву: Да Д
		. —	Witness Signature
			Jinhong
		Witness Prin	ted Name
	<u>No. 7, Xin</u>	gfu South Road, Yar	ntai, Shandong, China 264002
		Witness Ad	ldress
		,	
		<u> </u>	
Date:	9.18	, 2007	Joran,
Date:	9.18	, 2007	By: 宋代
			Witness Signature
		SONG	Jinhong
		Witness Printe	
	_No. 7 <u>, X</u> ing	fu South Road, Yant	ai, Shandong, China 264002
		Witness Add	dress
		"	

Date:	9.18	, 2007	一维安全
Date:	9.18	, 2007	By: 亲称:C
			Witness Signature
		SONG	Jinhong
		Witness Printe	ed Name
	<u>N</u> o. 7, Xingf	<u>u South Road, Yant</u>	tai, Shandong, China 264002
		Witness Add	dress
	•		<u> </u>
Date:	9.18	, 2007	301分类。各重
	·		By:
Date:	<u> </u>	2007	- \$44
			Witness Signature
		SONG	<u>Jinhong</u>
		Witness Printed	
	No. 7. Xinafu		ii, Shandong, China 264002
		Witness Addr	ess
	_		-

Date: _	09/17	, 2007	_ 李洪波_
Date:	9.17	, 2007	By:
			Witness Signature
			G Jinhong
		Witness Printe	ed Name
	<u>No. 7, Xing</u>	<u>fu South Roa</u> d, Yant	ai, Shandong, China 264002
		Witness Add	lress
		1	
Date:	9.18	, 2007	244
	41-7-67	, ,,	By:
Date:	9.18	, 2007	For F
			Witness Signature
		SONG	<u>Jinhong</u>
		Witness Printed	
	No. 7, Xingfu	South Road Yanta	i, Shandong, China 264002
		Witness Addr	ess
	-		
	-		<u> </u>
	-		

Date: _	9,18	, 2007	赴*勒
Date: _	9.18	, 2007	By:
			Witness Signature
	-	<u></u>	NG Jinhong
		Witness Prin	ted Name
	No. 7, Xingfu	South Road, Yar	ntai, Shandong, China 264002
		Witness Ac	Idress
	-	<u> </u>	
	-		· .
	_		
Date:	9.18	, 2007	1五次分
Date	9.18		By:
Date:	/./6	, 2007	
			Witness Signature
		SONO	3 Jinhong
		Witness Printer	
	No. 7, Xingfu S	outh Road, Yanta	ai, Shandong, China 264002
		Witness Add	ress
	_		<u></u>
		<u></u>	
	- ,		